PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5088293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREA J. HANSEN SORENSEN	07/16/2018
BEN WHITAKER	07/16/2018
ADAM THOMAS	07/16/2018
DALLAS JAMES	07/16/2018
NORA KITCHEN	07/19/2018
JOHN WAITE	07/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INCLUSIVE TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	12592 WEST EXPLORER DRIVE, SUITE 150
City:	BOISE
State/Country:	IDAHO
Postal Code:	83713

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16038380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-284-7000

Email: docket@patebaird.com
Correspondent Name: PATE BAIRD, PLLC

Address Line 1: 36 WEST FIRECLAY AVENUE
Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3809-2-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	A. JOHN PATE
SIGNATURE:	/A. John Pate 3809-2-1 180808/
DATE SIGNED:	08/08/2018

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 046585 FRAME: 0427

505041542

ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page1.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page2.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page3.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page4.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page5.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page6.tif
ource=3809-2-1 PAT-FIL-18808-Signed Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046585 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNMENT

We, Andrea J. Hansen Sorensen, Ben Whitaker, Adam Thomas, Dallas James, Nora Kitchen and John Waite having residence and post office addresses at 9622 West Silverbirch Street, Boise, ID 83709, 712 East Washakie Street, Meridian, ID 83646, 711 East Red Rock Drive, Meridian, ID 83646, 2925 West Ginger Gold Drive, Kuna, ID 83634, 11954 La Pan Drive, Boise, ID 83709, and 1790 West Sonoma Drive, Meridian, ID 83642; respectively, have invented a method and apparatus entitled "SECURE, MULTI-LINGUAL, FLEXIBLE ACCESS SYSTEM AND METHOD," hereinafter called the "invention."

Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in United States patent applications identified as File No. 3809-2-1-2p of the law firm of PATE BAIRD, PLLC, 36 West Fireclay Avenue, Salt Lake City, Utah 84107 and filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 62/618,803 on January 18, 2018.

The Assignee, Inclusive Technology Solutions, LLC, a corporation of the State of Idaho, having a principal place of business at 12592 W Explorer Dr., Suite 150, Boise, ID 83713, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention.

In consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, WE HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention, in the above-identified United States patent application and in all applications claiming priority thereto, all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, all previously filed provisional applications for which the present application seeks the benefit of an earlier filing date under 35 U.S.C. § 120, all reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

We hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Docket No. 3809-2-1-2p

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or

infringement proceedings involving said invention. This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives. Ándrea J. Hansen Søfensén 9266 West Silverbirth Street Boise, ID 83709 STATE OF ___ COUNTY OF _ On this / day of / tule __, in the year 2018, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Andrea J. Hansen Sorensen, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Ben Whitaker
	712 East Washakie Street
	Meridian, ID 83646
STATE OF)
	§
COUNTY OF)
On this 10 day of 10	
On this / C day of // C	in the year 2018, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Ben Whitaker
	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person strument, and acknowledged he executed the same.
whose name is subscribed to mas in	station, and ability rought no oxfortide the stille.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

	Adam Thomas 711 East Red Rock Drive Meridian, ID 83646
STATE OF)
	§
COUNTY OF) :
On this 16 day of Ju	, in the year 2018, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Adam Thomas,
-	to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person astrument, and acknowledged he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	al.

	Dallas James 2925 West Ginger Gold Drive Kuna, ID 83634
STATE OF)
	§
COUNTY OF	
	, in the year 2018, before me, , a notary public, personally appeared Dallas James,
<u> </u>	o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person strument, and acknowledged he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official sea	1.

Docket No. 3809-2-1-2p

	The W
	JohnWaite
	1790 West Sonoma Drive
	Meridian, ID 83642
STATE OF)
	§
COUNTY OF)
On this 16 day of Joly	, in the year 2018, before me,
	, a notary public, personally appeared John Waite,
personally known to me or proved to	me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person
whose name is subscribed to this ins	trument, and acknowledged he executed the same.
WITNESS my hand and official seal	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	